

SOUTHERN INFOSYS LIMITED

402A, ARUNCHAL BUILDING, 19, BARAKHAMBHA ROAD, NEW DELHI- 110001

Ph.: 011-23354236, 23725693 Web: www.southerninfosys.com CIN: L67120DL1994PLC059994

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2013

							Rs. in Lacs
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2013	31.03.2013	30.06.2012	30.06.2013	30.06.2012	31.03.2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Net Sales/ Income from operations	1.1	0.33	0.38	1.78	1.17	1.43
	Total Income	1.10	0.33	0.38	1.78	1.17	1.43
2	Expenditure						0.00
	(a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Consumption of raw materials	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
	(c) Purchases	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.53
	(d) Staff cost/Employee cost	0.63	0.11	0.14	0.88	0.39	0.07
	(e) Depreciation	0.05	0.02	0.02	0.09	0.06	0.87
	(f) Other Expenditure	0.43	0.22	0.23	0.85	0.75	1.47
	Total Expenditure	1.11	0.35	0.39	1.82	1.20	
3	Profit from Operations before Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	-0.01	-0.02	-0.01	-0.04	-0.03	-0.04
4	Other income	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	-0.01	-0.02	-0.01	-0.04	-0.03	-0.04
6	Interest/Financial Charges	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	-0.01	-0.02	-0.01	-0.04	-0.03	-0.04
8	Exceptional items						0.00
9	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	-0.01	-0.02	-0.01	-0.04	-0.03	-0.04
10	Tax expense including Deffered tax	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.02	0.02	0.02
11	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	-0.01	-0.04	-0.01	-0.06	-0.05	-0.06
12	Extraordinary items	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit/Loss for the period (11-12)	-0.01	-0.04	-0.01	-0.06	-0.05	-0.06
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Share)	501.10	501.10	501.10	501.10	501.10	501.10
15	Reserves & Surplus excluding revaluation reserves		13.23				13.23
16	Basic/Diluted EPS in Rs.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Public Shareholding						
	Number of shares	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564
	Percentage of Shareholding	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%
18	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding						
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered						

-Number of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
(b) Non-Encumbered						
-Number of shares	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%

NOTES:

a). The above results for the quarter ended 30/06/2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11/08/2013.

b). Since the nature of the software business of the company is such that profit/loss do not necessarily accrue evenly over the period, the results of a quarter may not be representative of the profits/ losses for the year.

c). Previous period figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

d). Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the company has published the financial results. The financial result have been submitted to Stock Exchanges, where the equity shares of the

DATE: 11/08/2013

BY THE ORDER OF BOARD
FOR SOUTHERN INFOSYS LTD.

(DIRECTOR)

SOUTHERN INFOSYS LIMITED

402A, ARUNCHAL BUILDING, 19, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI- 110001

Ph.: 011-23354236, 23725693 Web: www.southerninfosys.com CIN: L67120DL1994PLC059994

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2013

							Rs. in Laacs
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2013	30.06.2013	30.09.2012	30.09.2013	30.09.2012	31.03.2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Net Sales/ Income from	1.11	1.1	0.37	2.54	1.15	1.43
	Total Income	1.11	1.10	0.37	2.54	1.15	1.43
2	Expenditure						0.00
	(a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Consumption of raw	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Purchases	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0
	(d) Staff cost/Employee cost	0.61	0.63	0.12	1.35	0.37	0.53
	(e) Depreciation	0.05	0.05	0.02	0.12	0.06	0.07
	(f) Other Expenditure	0.46	0.43	0.22	1.11	0.73	0.87
	Total Expenditure	1.12	1.11	0.36	2.58	1.16	1.47
3	Profit from Operations before Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	-0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.04	-0.01	-0.04
4	Other income	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	-0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.04	-0.01	-0.04
6	Interest/Financial Charges	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	-0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.04	-0.01	-0.04
8	Exceptional items						0.00
9	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	-0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.04	-0.01	-0.04
10	Tax expense including Deferred	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.02	0.01
11	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	-0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.06	-0.03	-0.05
12	Extraordinary items	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit/Loss for the period	-0.01	-0.01	0.01	-0.06	-0.03	-0.05
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Share)	501.10	501.10	501.10	501.10	501.10	501.10
15	Reserves & Surplus excluding revaluation reserves						13.23
16	Basic/Diluted EPS in Rs.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Public Shareholding						
	Number of shares	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564
	Percentage of Shareholding	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%
18	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding						
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered						
	-Number of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00



-percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
(b) Non-Encumbered							
-Number of shares	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%

NOTES:

- a). The above results for the quarter ended 30/09/2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10/11/2013
- b). Since the nature of the software and financial services business of the company is such that profit/loss do not necessarily accrue evenly over the period, the results of a quarter may not be representative of the profits/ losses for the year.
- d). Previous period figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.
- e). Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the company has published the financial results. The financial result have been submitted to stock exchanges, where the equity shares of the company are listed.

DATE: 10/11/2013

BY THE ORDER OF BOARD
For Southern Infosys Ltd.

(DIRECTOR)

18	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding						
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered						0.00
	-Number of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	-percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
	-percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
	Non-Encumbered						
	-Number of shares	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436
	-percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	-percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%

NOTES:

a). The above results for the quarter ended 31/12/2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10/02/2014.

b). Since the nature of the software and financial services business of the company is such that profit/loss do not necessarily accrue evenly over the period, the results of a quarter may not be representative of the profits/ losses for the year.

c). Previous period figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

d). Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the company has published the financial results. The financial result have been submitted to stock exchanges, where the equity shares of the company

DATE: 10/02/2014

BY THE ORDER OF BOARD
For Southern Infosys Limited

(Director)

SOUTHERN INFOSYS LIMITED

402A, ARUNCHAL BUILDING, 19, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI- 110001

Ph.: 011-23354236, 23725693 Web: www.southerninfosys.com CIN: L67120DL1994PLC059994

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2014

Rs. in Laacs						
S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2013	31.03.2014	31.03.2013
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Net Sales/ Income from operations	1.61	1.03	0.33	3.75	1.42
	Total Income	1.61	1.03	0.33	3.75	1.42
2	Expenditure				0	0.00
	(a) (Increase)/Decrease in stock	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Consumption of raw materials	0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Purchases	0	0	0.00	0.00	0
	(d) Staff cost/Employee cost	0.56	0.53	0.11	1.70	0.52
	(e) Depreciation	0.05	0.05	0.02	0.15	0.07
	(f) Other Expenditure	0.44	0.42	0.22	1.32	0.86
	Total Expenditure	1.05	1.00	0.35	3.17	1.45
3	Profit from Operations before Interest & Exceptional Items (1-	0.56	0.03	-0.02	0.58	-0.03
4	Other income	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	0.56	0.03	-0.02	0.58	-0.03
6	Interest/Financial Charges	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	0.56	0.03	-0.02	0.58	-0.03
8	Exceptional items					0.00
9	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before Tax (7+8)	0.56	0.03	-0.02	0.58	-0.03
10	Tax expense including Deffered	0.46	0.00	0.02	0.46	0.01
11	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities afterTax (9-10)	0.10	0.03	-0.04	0.12	-0.04
12	Extraordinary items	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	NetProfit/Loss for the period (11-12)	0.10	0.03	-0.04	0.12	-0.04
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Share)	501.10	501.10	501.10	501.10	501.10
15	Reserves & Surplus excluding revaluation reserves	13.18		13.23	13.18	13.23
16	Basic/Diluted EPS in Rs.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Public Shareholding					
	Number of shares	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564	13,96,564
	Percentage of Shareholding	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%	27.82%
18	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding					
(a)	Pledged/Encumbered					0.00
	-Number of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

-percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b) Non-Encumbered					
-Number of shares	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436	36,23,436
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
-percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%	72.18%

NOTES:

- a). The above results for the quarter ended 31/03/2014 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 15/05/2014.
- b). The figures of last Quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial results and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- c). Since the nature of the software and financial services business of the company is such that profit/loss do not necessarily accrue evenly over the period, the results of a quarter may not be representative of the profits/ losses for the year.
- d). Previous period figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.
- e). Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the company has published the financial results. The financial result have been submitted to stock exchanges, where the equity shares of the company are listed.

DATE: 15/05/2014

BY THE ORDER OF BOARD
For Southern Infosys Ltd.

(Director)